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INTRODUCTION 

The output of wheat flour in Canada for June 1977, 
amounted to 3.148.000 hundredweight, indicating an 
increase of 10% over the May 1977 output of 2.866.000 
hundredweight. and 12% less than the June 1976 total 
of 3.597.000 hundredweight, and also 1% lower than the ten-
year ( 1966-1975 ) average production for the month of June of 
3.176.000 hundredweight. Ontario winter wheat flour included 
in the quantity for the month under review amounted to 291,000 
hundredweight compared with 377.000 hundredweight in Junc 
1976. Production of wheat flour during the first eleven 
months of the 1976-77 crop year, amounted to 38.093.000 
hundredweight. 3% higher than the 37.057.000 hundredweight 
for the same months a year ago and 7% above the ten-year 
August-June average. 

Mill operations during June 1977 averaged 93.4% of 
capacity when computed on a 26 day working period in the 
month and a daily capacity of 130.000 hundredweight. Mills 
reporting for May 1977 operated at 74.7% of their combined 
rated capacity for 25 days. 

Wheat milled for flour in June 1977 amounted to 
7.089,000 bushels, 11% higher than the 6.389,000 bushels 
millcd in May 1977. but 15% less than the 8.302.000 bushels 
milled in June a year ago. Ontario winter wheat included in the 
urrent month's milled wheat amounted to 530.000 

bushels, compared with 548.000 bushels of this type in June 
1976. Total wheat milled for flour during the first eleven months 
of the crop year 1976-77 amounted to 86,049,000 bushels, little 
change from the 85,721,000 bushels milled in the same period of 
the preceding crop year. 

Millfeed production for June 1977 amounted to 55.000 
tons. 19% below the 6800() tons produced in the same month 
last year. Total milifeed production for the first eleven months of 
the 1976-77 crop year amounted to 678.000 tons, 3% less than 
the 697.000 tons produced in the previous crop year. 

According to preliminary Customs returns, wheat flour 
exports for the month of May 1977 amounted to 1.169.000 
hundredweight, 48% above the 792.000 hundredweight 
exported during April 1977. and 15% more than the adjusted 
May 1976 exports of 1,015.000 hundredweight. Total shipments 
during the first ten months of the 1976-77 crop year amounted to 
9,966.000 hundredweight. 32% over the 7,527,000 
hundredweight (adjusted to remove the effect of time lag in 
reporting returns) exported in the same period of the preceding 
crop year. 

La production canadienne de larine de blé en juin 1977, a 
atteint 3,148,000 quintaux, marquant unc augmentation de 10% par 
rapport a ccllc de mai 1977, qui était de 2.866.000 quintaux. et  12% 
inféricure que les 3.597.000 quintaux du mois de juin 1976. Ct aussi 
1% de moms quc Ia production moyenne décennaic dc (1966-75) du 
mois de juin. 3,176,000 quintaux. La farine de blé d'hiver de 
I'Ontario compris dans Ic total pour Ic mois qui fait l'objct dc 
Ia présente étude représentait 291.000 quintaux contre 377,000 
quintaux enjuin 1976. La production de Ia farine de blé au cours des 
onzc premiers mois dc Ia campagne agricole de 1976-77 s'Cst élcvée 
a 38,093.000 quintaux. 3% de plus quc les 37.057,000 quintaux 
produits pendant Ics mémes mois l'an dcrnicr Ct 7% au-dessus de Ia 
production décennale d'aoUt-juin pour Ia méme période. 

En juin 1977. lea minoteries oflt tourné a 93.4% de leur pleine 
capacité sur Ia base de 26 jours ouvrablcs ci d'unc capacité 
journaliére de 130,000 quintaux. Les minoteries qui ont rendu 
compte de leur activité en mai 1977 ont fonctionné a 74.7% dc 
leur capacité combinée. caiculéc sur Ia base de 25 jours ouvrables. 

En juin 1977, 1,089.000 boisseaux de blé oft étd 
moulus, chifl're superieur de 11% par rapport aux 6,389.000 
boisseaux moulus en mai 1977. mais 15% au-dessous de 8.302.000 
boisseaux moulus au mois de juin de I'an dernier. Le blé d'hiver de 
l'Ontario inclu dans Ia quantité totale de blé moulu pendant Ic mois 
en court représentait 530,000 boisseaux, contre les 548.000 
boisseaux du méme type de blé en juin 1976. Le blé a farinc moulu 
au cours des onzc premiers mois de Ia campagne agricolc de 1976-77 
représcntail au total de 86.049.000 boisscaux, cc chitl're eat un pcu 
vane. si  I'on compare avec les 85.721,000 boisseaux moulus pendant 
Ia mCme période de Ia campagne agricole precédenle. 

La production de dCchets de mouture pour I'alimentation du 
bétail s'est ClevCc a 55,000 tonnes en juin 1977, cc chiffre est 19% de 
moms que les 68,000 tonnes pour Ic méme mois dc 'an dernier. La 
production totale de ces déchets pour les onze premiers mois dc Ia 
campagne agneole de 1976-77, se chilirait par 678.000 tonnes, soit 
dc 3% moms augmentCes que les 697.000 tonncs produites pendant 
Ia mCme periode d'un an auparavant. 

Scion les bilans prCliminaires de Services des Douanes. Ics 
exportatmons de farine de blC ont atteinc 1.169.000 quintaux en mai 
1977. soit 48%, qui reprCsente unc accroissance sur Ics 792,000 
quintaux exportes en avril 1977. ci 15% de plus augmcntecs quc Ics 
exportations dc mai 1976. (1.015.000 quintaux) un 
chiffre revise. Les expeditions des dix premiers mois de Ia campagne 
agricole dc 1976-77 on' totalisé 9.966,000 quintaux. soit 32% au-
dessus des 7.527.000 quintaux. (chifl're corrigC afin de compcnscr les 
eft'ets du decalage dans les temps de Ia transmission des bilans) 
exportCs au court dc Ia période correspondanle de Ia 
campagne agricole pr&édente. 
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SYMBOLS 	 SIGNES CONVENTIONNELS 

The following standard symbols are used in 
Statistics Canada publications: 

figures not available. 

figures not appropriate or not applicable. 

- nil or zero. 

• - amount too small to be expressed. 

P preliminary figures. 

revised figures. 

confidential to meet secrecy requirements of the 
Statistics Act. 

Note: Due to rounding, the sums of individual items 
may not agree exactly with the totals. 

Les signes conventionnels suivants soni employs 
uniformément dans Ics publications de Statistique Canada: 

nombres indisponibles. 

n'ayant pas lieu de figurer. 

- néant ou zero. 

- nonhres infi 

P nombres provisoiics. 

nombres rectifiés. 

confidentiel en vertu des dispositions de Ia Loi sur Ia 
statistique relatives au secret. 

Nota: Les chiffres ayant éié arrondis, il se peut que Ia 
somme des posies ne corresponde pas au total donné. 

S 



Wheat - Bli 

Canada Western Red Spring wheat - 511 rouge de 
printemps de l'Ouest du Canada ..................... 

Alberta Winter wheat - 811 d'hiver de 	lAlbarta 	...... 

Alberta Soft White Spring - 311 tendre blanc 
de 	printemps 	de 	l'Alberta 	.......................... 

Durum 	wheat 	- 	311 	dur 	ambre 	.......................... 

Other 	wheat 	- 	Autres 	bbs 	............................ 

Ontario Grown Winter wheat - 811 dhiver 
cultivi 	an 	Ontario 	................................. 

Ontario Grown Spring wheat - 311 de printemps 
cultivion 	Ontario 	................................. 

Quebec Grown Winter wheat - Ble d'hiver 
cultivI 	au 	Quebec 	.................................. 

Quebec Grown Spring wheat - 811 de printemps 
cultivI 	au 	Qulbec 	.................................. 

All 	other 	wheat 	- 	Autres 	blIs 	........................ 

Wheat 	- 	Total 	- 	Dl. 	................................ 

Quantities 

QuantitIs 

milled 

moulues 

bushels - 	'000 - boisseaux 

2,656 3,025 5 1 680 6,746 

x x 250 181 

293 189 482 554 

x x 144 255 

530 - 530 548 

- 	- 	- 	x 

- 	- 	- 	x 

x 	- 	x 	- 

x 	x 	7,089 	8,302 
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TABLE 1. Wheat 

TABLEAU 1. 311 

Wheat and product 

Ble at produit 

June June 
Eastern Western 1977 1976 
division division - - 

- 
- Total Total 

Division Division - - 

de 	l'Est de lOuest Juin Juin 
1977 1976 

Production from millings 
Product - Produit - 

La production de moutures 

Wheat flour - farine de bbe 
. 000 cwt 

Spring No. 	1 or Top Patent including Semolina - 
Printemps n o 	I ou "patent" de premiere qualitl 
y 	compris 	semoule 	.................................. 215 186 402 445 

Spring No. 	2 Patent - Printemps n o  2 "patent" 683 498 1,181 1,089 

Spring No. 	3 Patent 	(strong bakers or export patent) 	- 
Printems n o 	3 "patent" 	(valeur boulangire ou 
"patent 	d'exportation) 	............................ 253 4*1 694 949 

Whole wheat and Graham flour - 511 entier at Graham . . 26 *4 70 79 

Ontario Winter wheat flour - Farine de bli d'hiver 
de 	l'Ontario 	....................................... 291 - 291 377 

Durum Semolina and flour - Farine de blI dur at 
semoule 	............................................ 90 15 105 114 

Lower grades of flour - Farine do qualitl inferieure 34 76 110 279 

All other wheat flour - Toute autre farine do ble . . . 118 178 296 265 

Flour 	- 	Total 	- 	Farms 	ds 	blC 	...................... 1,710 1,438 3.148 3,597 
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TABLE 1. Wheat - Concluded 

TABLEAU 1. Blé - fin 

June 
Eastern Western 1977 

Wheat and product 	 division division - 
- 	 - - Total 

Blé et produit 	 Division Division - 
de l'Est de l'Ouest Jujn 

1977 

I 

Wheat - Blé 

Canada Western Red Spring wheat - Blé rouge de 
pr4ntemps de l'Ouest du Canada ..................... 

Alberta Winter wheat - Blé d'hiver de lAlberta ...... 

Alberta Soft White Spring wheat - Blé tendre blanc 
de printemps de lAlberta .......................... 

Durum wheat - Blé dur ambri .......................... 

Otherwheat - Autres bles ............................ 

Ontario Grown Winter wheat - Blé d'hiver 
cultive en Ontario ................................. 

Ontario Grown Spring wheat - Blé de printemps 
cultivé en Ontario ................................. 

Quebec Grown Winter wheat - Blé dhiver 
cultivé au Québec .................................. 

Quebec Grown Spring wheat - Blé de printemps 
cultivé au Québec .................................. 

All other wheat - Autres blés ........................ 

Wbeat - Total - Blé ................................ 

Month-end stocks 

Stocks a la fin du mois 

bushels - '000 - boisseaux 

	

1,491 	625 	2.116 

	

70 	- 	70 

	

x 	x 	107 

	

206 	54 	259 

	

1.242 	- 	1,2142 

	

x 	- 	x 

	

x 	- 	x 

	

x 	x 	3,882 

I 

TABLE 2. Millings (Sundry Cereals and Nilifeeds) 

TABLEAU 2. Minoteries (Cèréales diverses et déchets de mouture) 

Production from millings 

La production de moutures Month- 
Product  end 

- June 	June stocks 
Produit 	 Eastern Western 1977 1976 - 

division division - - Stocks 
- - Total Total a 	la fin 

Division Division - - du mois 
de lEst de l'Ouest Juin Juin 

1977 1976 

Sundry cereals - Ciriales diverses 

lb. - 000 - liv. 

Oatmeal - Farina davoine ..................... x 	x 	x 	x 	474 

Rolled oats - Flocons davoine ................ x 	x 	4,639 	14,270 	3,433 

Pot and pearl barley - Orge mondé et orge 
perle..................................... 	x 	x 	x 	x 

Rye, flour and meal - Farina de seigle 	x 	x 	2,048 	1.901 	1,901 

Millfeeds - déchets de mouture 

tons - '000 - tonnes 

Milifeeds-TOtal-DéchetS de mouture .......... 29 	25 	55 	68 	7 
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TABLE 3. Mill Owned Flour Stocks 

TABLEAU 3. LaS stocks de farina des moulins 

Grade of flour 

Categories de farina 	At 
mills 

- 

Aux 
moulins 

Eastern division 
- 

Division da l'Est 

At offsite' 
positions 

- 	 Total 
Aux 

emplacements' 
hors-site 

At 
mills 

- 

Aux 
moulins 

Western division 
- 

Division de l'Ou.st 

At off5ite 2  
positions 

- 	 Total 
Aux 

emplacaments °  
hors-site 

East 
and 
west 
- 

Total 
- 

l'est 
at 

l'ouest 

'000 cwt 

Spring No. 	1 or Top Patent including 
Semolina - Printemps n o 	1 ou 
"patent" de premlire qualitC y 
compris 	semoula 	................... 105 34 139 97 45 141 281 

Spring No. 	2 Patent - Printemps n o  
2 	"patent" 	........................ 102 71 172 86 75 161 333 

Spring No. 	3 Patent 	(strong bakers 
or export patent) - Printemps n o  
3 "patent" 	(valeur boulangére ou 
"patent" 	dexportation) 	........... 48 695 743 x x 38 781 

Whole wheat and Graham flour - Blê 
entier 	at 	Graham 	.................. 12 16 29 17 14 31 59 

Ontario Winter wheat flour - Farina 
da blé d'hiver 	de 	l'Ontario 	....... 70 110 179 - - - 179 

Durum Semolina and flour - Farina 
de 	blê 	dur 	at 	semoule 	............. 11 34 44 x x 6 50 

Lower grades of flour - Farine de 
qualitê 	infêrieura 	................ 22 3 25 24 3 27 52 

. All other wheat flour - Toute autre 
farina 	de 	blé 	..... ...  ..... ........ x x 22 29 19 148 70 

Total .............................x 	x 	1,355 	x 	x 	451 	1,805 

'At ofisita positions includes stocks in transit and on consignment east of the Lakehead. - Aux 
emplacements hors-site sont inclus las stocks an transit at an consignation i l'ast de Is 
tête des Grands Lacs. 

2 At offsite positions includes stocks in transit and on consignment west of the Lakehead. - Aux 
emplacements hors-site sont inclus les stocks an transit at an consignation a l'ouast de Is 
tête des Grands Lacs. 

TABLE 14.  Summary of Millings for Human Consumption 

TABLEAU 4. Sommaire de production pour la consommation humaine 

Wheat for 
Month flour Oats Barley Rye 

Mois Eli an Avoine Orge Seigle 
farina 

bushels - 	'DUO - boisseaux 

August 	- 	1976 	- 	Aoüt 	................................. 8,528 418 x 44 
September 	- 	Saptembre 	................................ 8,530 468 x 36 
October 	- 	Octobre 	.................................... 8,637 510 x 41 
November 	- 	Novembra 	.................................. 8.879 561 x 42 
December 	- 	Dicembre 	.................................. 8,157 347 x 45 
January 	- 	1977 	- 	Janvier .............................. 7,950 416 x 44 
February 	- 	Fivrier .................................... 6,885 305 x 44 
March 	- 	Mars .......................................... 7.910 394 x 51 
April 	- 	Avril ......................................... 7,094 3148 x 37 
May 	Ma, 	............................................. 6,389 336 X 39 
June 	- 	Thin 	........................................... 7,089 286 x 46 

Total 	.............................................. 86,049 4,387 x 1469 

Last year 	- 	Total 	- 	L'annCa 	demure 	................. 85,721 44,126 x 453 
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TABLE 5. Summary of Mill Production and Wheat Flour Exports 

TABLEAU 5. Sommaire de production des minoteries at des axportations de farine de blé 

Wheat flour Wheat 
- Rolled flour 

Farine do blé Oatmeal 	oats Milifeeds exports 
Month - 	- - - 

- Farine 	Flocons Déchets Exporta- 
MOis 	% of d'avoine 	d'avoine do mouture tions de 

operation Quantity farina do - - bli 
S de Quantiti 

1 operation 

'OOO cwt lb. 	- 	000 	- 	liv. '000 '000 cwt 
tons - tonnes 

August - 1976 - Aoüt ...... 

September - Septembre ..... 

October - Octobre ......... 

November - Novembre ....... 

December - Décembre ....... 

January-i 977-Janvier ....... 

February - Fivrier ......... 

March - Mars ............... 

April - Avril .............. 

May - Mai .................. 

June - Juin ................ 

Total ................... 

Last year - Total - L'annáe 
demure ................ 

87.5 3,736 1,361 6,494 69 1,415 

87.5 3,721 1,1156 6,636 69 531 

88.6 3,766 1,1118 7,677 69 966 

91.9 3,899 1,805 7,353 71 844 

85.5 3,634 952 4,453 65 1,063 

80.3 3,547 1,437 6,380 63 962 

75.0 3.059 1,688 4,640 53 960 

94.9 3,531 1,531 5,101 61 1.265 

91.2 3,186 1,256 3,344 55 792 

74.7 2,866 x 3,839 50 1,169 

93.4 3,148 x 4,639 55 x 

38,093 x 60,554 678 z 

37,057 14093 60,673 697 x 

Pi 



Total 	.................................... 46,805 135.130 

Asia - Asia: 
Afghanistan 	... ............... .......... .... - - 
Babrain - 	Bahrein 	...................... . ... - - - - Burma 	- 	Birmanie 	..................... ...... 
China, 	People's Rep, 	of - Republique populaire 	de 	Chine 	....................... - - Cyprus 	- 	Chypra 	............................ - - 
Emirates, 	U.A. 	- 	Emirats, 	A.0 .............. 650 449 
Hong 	Kong 	.................................. (1,398 4,400 
Indonesia- 	Indonesia 	...................... - - 

See footnote(s) 	at and of 	table. 	- Voir ranvoi(s) a la tin du tableau. 

. 

	

174,927, 	650,870 

- 	40 

- 	581 

	

6,200 	7,097 

	

46,422 	50,476 

	

20,631 	60,641 
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TABLE 7. Customs Exports of Wheat Flour by Countries of Consignment, 
August - May 1976 and 1977 

• 	TABLEAU 7. Volume dèdouaná de farina da blé salon is pays de consignation, 
Aoüt - mai 1976 at 1977 

May- mai 
	

August - May 

AoCit - mai 
Destination 

1976r 	1977p 	1976r 	1977p 

cw t 

Western Europa - Europe de l'Ouest: 
EEC - C.E.E. 
Belgium and Luxembourg - Beiqique 

	

atLuxembourg ........................... - 	 - 	 - 

	

nenmark - Danemark ......................... - 	 - 	 - 	 - 

Germany, West - Allemagne de l'Ouest 	- 	- 	857 	705 

	

Ireland - Irlande .......................... - 	 - 	 - 	 - 

	

United Kingdom - Royaume-Uni ............... 806 	- 	72,090 	1,353 

Sub-total - Total partial 
	

806 	- 	72,947 	2,058 

- - 850 - 
2,546 - 14,332 9,141 
1,000 3,501 33,578 20,B51 - - 200 50 - 1,000 3,875 10,000 - - - 1,185 

3,546 4,501 52,835 41,227 

4,352 4,501 125,782 83,285 

- - 28,160 - - - - 442,235 

- - 28,160 442.235 

- - 3,700 3,441 
41,600 125,762 41,600 562,308 

- - - 3,600 - - 1,038 65 - - - 3,434 
803 1,300 8,662 13,363 - - 1,100 3,300 

= 5,753 : 6,683 

- - 177 618 

625 1,696 

- - 9,937 - - - 64 - 
172 - 580 - 	192 

4.230 - 98,642 12,798 - - 298 6,902 - - - 12,861 - - - 2,258 

- 2,315 8,504 17,351 

Other Western Europe - Autres pays de 
l'Europe de l'Ouest: 
Gibraltar 	.................................. 
Greece -  Gróce ............................. 

Iceland -  Islands .......................... 

Norway - Norvége ........................... 

Portugal 	................................... 
Spain - Espagne ............................ 

Sub-total - Total partiel 

Total ................................... 

Eastern Europe - Europa de lest: 
U nmania - Roumanie ......................... 

• 	
U.S.S.R. - U.R.S.S ........................ 

Total ................................... 

Africa - Afrique 
Algeria - Algeria .......................... 

Angola 	..................................... 
Benin ...................................... 

E.A.R. 	- R.A.E ............................. 
French Africa, n.e.s. - Afrique 

francophone, n.d.a ....................... 
Gambia, The - Gambie, La ................... 

Guinea -  Guinea ............................ 

Ivory Coast - Cats dIvoire ................ 

Kenya 	...................................... 
Liberia - Libiria .......................... 

Madagascar ................................. 

Malawi 	..................................... 
Morocco -  Maroc ............................ 

I4ozambique ................................. 

Nigeria -  Nigeria .......................... 

Portuguese Africa, n.a.s. - Afrique 
portugaise, n.d.a ........................ 

Senegal -  Senegal .......................... 

SierraLeone ............................... 

Somalia - Somalia .......................... 

South Africa - Afrique du Sud .............. 

Sudan - Soudan ............................. 

Tanzania- 	Tanzania ........................ 

Togo ....................................... 

Zaire -  Zaire .............................. 
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TABLE 7. Customs Exports of Wheat Flour by Countries of Consignment. 
August - May 	1976 and 	1977 - concluded 

TABLEAU 7. Volume didouané de farine da bli, 	selon Is pays de consignation, 
Aoüt - mai 	1976 at 	1977 - 	fin 

May- mai August - May 

Aoüt - mai 
Destination  

1976r 1977p 1976r 1977p 

cwt 

Asia - Concluded - Asia - fin: 
Iran 	.......................................  - 1,589 697 
Japan 	- 	Japon 	.............................. - 325 2,0 140 9,976 
Jordan 	- 	Jordanie 	.......................... 7,6148 627 16,045 28,361 
Korea 	- 	South 	- 	Coràe, 	sud 	................. - - 207,5 112 90,308 
Kuwait 	- 	Koweit 	............................ - - - - 

Lebanon 	- 	Liban 	............................ - - - - 

Philippines ................................ - - - 3.080 
Qatar 	...................................... 380 - 477 121 
Saudi Arabia - Arabic Saoudite - - 206,677 10,800 
Singapore - 	Singapour 	...................... - - - - 

Sri 	Lanka 	.................................. 816 - 426,424 1,174,938 
Syria 	- 	Syria 	.............................. - - - 182,075 
Taiwan 	- 	Taiwan 	............................ - - - - 

Thailand 	- 	Thailande 	....................... 600 2,495 10,200 13,145 
Turkey 	- 	Turgule 	........................... - - - - 

Viet-Nam 	- 	Vièt-Nam 	........................  - 203,919 296,103 
Yemen 	- 	Yemen 	.............................. - - 48,780 61,360 

Total 	.................................... 1*,*92 8.296 1,196,9*6 1,989,799 

Oceania - OcCanis: 
Australia - 	Australia 	..... ................. - - - - 

British Oceania, 	n.a.s 	- Oceanic 
Britannique 	n.d.a . 	....................... - - - - 

Fiji - 	Fidji 	............................... 
United States Oceania - Ocianie des 

- - - - 

Etats-lJnis 	...............................  - 817 

Total 	.................................... - - 817 - 

Western Hemisphere - Hémisphére occidental: 
Bahamas 	.................................... 4,807 3,997 73,519 57,659 
Barbados 	- 	Barbade 	......................... 9,284 8,555 97,596 87,474 
Belize 	.................................... 620 - 1,436 200 
Bermuda 	- 	Bermudes 	......................... 3,158 6,056 40,832 38,089 
Colombia 	- 	Colombie 	........................ - - - - 

Cuba . ...................................... 903,402 900,454 5,325,227 6,084.615 
Dominican Republic - RCpubligue Dominicaine - - 10,136 - 

El 	Salvador 	................................ - - - 1,800 
French West Indies - Antilles francaises 	... - - - 17 
Greenland 	- 	Groeniand 	...................... - - - - 

Guyana 	- 	Guyana 	............................ 596 - 4,981 6,694 
Haiti 	- 	Haiti 	.............................. 450 65,850 61.369 73,547 
Honduras 	..... ..............  .... ........  .... - - 150 3,328 
Jamaica 	- 	Jamaique 	............. ........ .... 3,5110 3,950 47,259 34,337 
Leeward and Windward Islands - lies 

sous-le-Vent 	at 	du 	Vent 	.................. 17,9714 28,568 267,436 212,822 
Netherlands Antilles - Antilles 

nèerlandaises 	............................ 1,346 1100 12,362 11,808 
Nicaragua .................................. - - - - 

Panama 	.....................................  - - - 

Paraguay 	................................... - - - 2,860 
Puerto 	Rico 	- 	Porto 	Rico 	................... - - 9,900 - 

St. 	Pierre and Miqueion - Saint-Pierre- 
et-Miquelon 	.............................. 300 300 8,226 5,395 

Surinam 	.................................... 225 - 371 581 
Trinidad and Tobago - Trinite at Tobago 	. . . 1,633 900 12,543 209,1170 

- - - - Venezuela 	...... ... ..... 	. 
	................... United 	States 	- 	Etats-Unis 	................. 1,683 1,560 27,034 9,087 

Total 	.................................. 9*9,018 1,020,590 6,000,377 6,839.783 

All countries - Total - Tous 
las 	pays 	........................... 1,01*,667 1,168,517 7,527,009 9,965,972 

Source: 	Canadian National Millers Association. 
n.e.s. 	- Not elsewhere specified. 	- n.d.a. 	- Non denommC ailleurs. 
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TABLE 8. Customs Exports of Oatmeal and Polled Oats by Countries of Consignment, 
August - May 1976 and 1977 

• 	TABLEAU 8. Volume dèdouanè da farina at de flocons d'avoina. salon 1e pays de consignation. 
Aoüt - mai 1976 at 1977 

May- mai August - May 

Aoüt - mal 
Destination  

1976 1977 1976 1977 

cwt 
Western Europe - Europe d. 1'Ouest: 

EEC - C.B.S.: 
Belgium and Luxembourg - Belgique 
atLuxembourg 	.......................... - - - - 

Germany, West - Allemagne de l'Ouest - - 20 54 
United Kingdom - Poyaume-Uni - - 12 - 

Sub-total 	- 	Total 	partiel 	................. - - 32 54 

Other Western Europe - Autres pays de 
1 Europe de l'Ouest: 
Finland 	- 	Finlande 	....................... - - - - 

Greece - 	Gréce 	........................... - - 33 - 

Iceland 	- 	Isiande 	........................ - - - 119 

Sub-total 	- 	Total 	partial 	................. - - 33 119 

Total 	.................................... - - 65 173 

Africa - Afrique: 
Liberia 	- 	Liberia 	........................ - - - - 

Total .................................. -  - - - 

Asia - Asic: 
Thailand 	- 	Thailande 	..................... - - - - 

Total ..................................  - - - 

Western Hemisphere - HSmisphSre occidental: 
Bahamas 	.................................. - - 247 123 

Barbados 	- 	Barbade 	....................... 178 27 478 229 

Beliza 	.................................. - - 13 - 

Bermuda 	- 	Bermudes 	....................... - 22 73 133 

Dominican Republic - République 
DOmiriiCaine 	............................ - - - 315 

Equador 	- 	Equateur 	......................... - 4,044 - 14.513 

Guyana 	- 	Guyana 	.......................... - - - - 

Haiti 	- 	Haiti 	........................... - - - - 

Honduras 	................................. - - 149 149 

Jamaica 	- 	JamaiqUe 	....................... - - - - 

Leeward and Windward Islands - lies 
sous-le-Vent 	at 	du 	Vent 	................ - 327 590 1,169 

St. Pierre and Miquelon - Saint-Pierre- 
et-Hiquelon 	............................ - - 12 15 

Trinidad and Tobago - Trinité at Tobago 	.. - - 87 67 

United 	States 	- 	Etats-Unis 	............... 500 - 940 500 

Total 	.................................. 678 4.420 2.589 17,213 

All countries - Total - Tous 
les 	pays 	........................... 678 4,420 2,654 17,386 
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TABLE 9. Customs Exports of Bran, Shorts and Middlings 
by Countries of Consignment, August - May 1976 and 1977 

TABLEAU 9. Volume dêdouané do son, de gru rouge at do gru blanc, 
salon le pays do consiqnation, Aoüt - mai 1976 at 1977 

Hay- mai August - May 

Aoüt - mai 
Destination 

1976 	1977 1976 1977 

cwt 

Western Europe - Europe do l'Ou..t: 
EEC - 	C.E.E.: 
Belgium and Luxembourg - Belgiqua 

at 	Luxembourg 	...........................  - - - 

Germany, West - Allemagne da l'Ouest - 	 - 31,860 - 

Netherlands 	- 	Pays-Bas 	.................... - 	 - 331,331 824,188 

United Kingdom - Royaume-Uni 	............. 63.540 	17,056 129,732 80,776 

Total 	................................... 63,540 	17,056 492,923 904,96* 

Asia - Asia: 
Japan - Japan 	 44,688 	331,797 	1,067,695 	1,839,586 

Total 
	

*4,688 	331,797 	1,067,695 	1,839,586 

fl 

Western Hemisphere - HEmisphEre occidental: 
Barbados - Barbade ........................ 

Bermuda - Bermudes ........................ 

Guyana - Guyana ........................... 

Jamaica - Jamaique ........................ 

Leeward and Windward Islands - lies 
sous-le-Vent at du Vent ................. 

Netherlands Antilles - Antilles 
nêerlandaises ........................... 

United States - Etats-Unis ................ 

Total................................... 

All countries - Total - Tous 
leepays ............................ 

	

32 	- 

	

110 
	

200 
	

930 	1,330 

	

104,940 
	

157,680 
	

1,193,113 	2,096,810 

105,050 157,880 1,194.075 2,098,140 

213,278 506,733 2,754,693 4,842,690 

fl 
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